




















































































































. LA ERE/Stop motion mechanism components

47




. IEEIHaERE/Stop motion mechanism components

1 B2605-372-000 b B ST Stop motion plunger rod l
2 NS-6150310-SP | S&8k Nut 15/64-28 1
3 RB2604-372-000 B R SE / ph b Stop motion plunger l
4 SS-6151040-SP BRES Screw 15/64-28 L=10 1
5 B2602-372-000-A | 1LBIkESREFT Stop motion plunger lever I
6 B2606-372-000 [l 25k 5 Stop motion disc spring 30
7 B2608-280-000 e Rubber cushion 4
8 B8220-804-000 pilic washer 5x10.5x 1 I
9 NS-6680410-SP | I U5 EE Nut 9/32-28 2
10 | #01 |B2601-373-N00-A| 1h8FF4h Stop-motion shaft 1
1T | #02 | B2601-377-000 1L BT Al Stop-motion shaft 1
12 B2603-372-000 BRET Screw 1
13 SS-8151570-SP BRET Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 1
14 NS-6150310-SP | %&b} Nut 15/64-28 I
15 SD-0680271-SP iR Hinge screw D=6.80 H=2.7 1
16 NS-6150310-SP 0 B Nut 15/64-28 !
17 B2615-372-000 {5 1k 28T Stop screw 1
18 NS-6150310-SP | J%Ek Nut 15/64-28 I
19 SM-9061003-CP | %] Screw M6 L=10 1
20 B2614-372-000 ik 35y B AT Stop motion trip lever 1
21 B2612-372-000 853 2 AT e Stop motion trip lever bracket I
22 SS-9150860-SP BRET Screw 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 B2616-372-000 o B FPof 3 Spring 1
24 B8133-019-000 “S” JEHEH S shaped hook 1
25 B2608-372-000 1k B A Stop motion lever spring pin l
26 B2609-372-000 B & 5 Stop motion lever spring 1
27 B2610-372-000 U222 1 Screw stud I
28 B2611-372-000 1B B 8 R Do #F Stop motion disc pressure lever 1

Note #01.....For
#02.....For

=373
=377

48




+. ELZEER{4/Stitch selecting parts components

49




T\

1% 22 ER18-/Stitch selecting parts components

WEL Lol A ] L . o Hr iy
R,gf,er «i\foléi {Pgrt!,rjoJ ik Description %t;
l SD-1127321-SP d"i‘if Hinge screw D=12.70 H=3.2 |
2 B2643-372-000 FEEJ8 )it 3% Spring for friction plate ]
3 B2638-372-000-A “‘{3’%} & 2l Friction plate rotating shaft |
4 WP-0850002-SP 1 Washer §.5x18x1.6 1
3 #01 [B2636-372-000-A | #HLFF Speed slowing lever 1
6 #02 1B2637-377-000 WP Speed slowing lever !
7 #02 |B2713-377-000 i Fitting plate I
8 #01 |SD-0791331-SP ey Hinge screw D=7.94 H=133 |
9 #02 1SD-0710701-SH WAET Hinge screw |
10 B2639-372-000 BRI Friction plate holder ]
11 B2640-372-000 SRR Speed slowing friction plate |
2 B3211-232-000 HIET Positioning pin 2
13 NS-6110310-SP N Nut 11/64-40 ]
14 #01 |B2619-372-000 b Al BRI g A e Stop motion tripping lever cam 1
15 #01 |B2618-372-0A0-B | il- 44y &5 Fre {1 Stop motion tripping lever asm !
16 SM-6082502-TP PEET Screw M8 L=25 (h
17 #01 |B2621-372-0B0 ik sl Stop motion cam asmn. !
18 SS8-8150912-TH ey Screw 15/64-28 1.=9 (2)
19 B2623-372-000 &4 Stop motion cam shoe (1
20 B2623-372-000 - 5 58 BT Stop motion cam shoe (hH
2] B2624-372-000 HEF - sh e il Screw for stop motion cam shoe (H
22 B2625-372-000 A e B Stop motion cam knob (h
23 B2626-372-000 o Spring (1)
24 SD-0481451-SP WAE] Hinge screw D=4.80 H=14.5 (1
25 #02 |SD-0790431-SP LS Hinge screw D=7.94 H:—l‘.?\ |
26 B2629-372-000 Ve ke (vl Stitch selecting spur gear, MI 1
27 B2628-372-000-A Ui ke Sl Intermediate gear shaft ]
28 SS-8151150-TP RS Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
29 B2630-372-000-A | ket Gear, large |
30 B2631-372-000 e Screw |
31 B2632-372-000-A | &4 Roll I
32 B2642-372-000 FiE s at Stitch adjusting lever |
33 B2635-372-000-A | 5k e s Speed slowing friction wheel i
34 #02 |B2714-377-000 ZL 2y i Thread bind notch |
33 #02 1B2719-372-000 )y Spacer |
36 #02 1SS-6090560-TP B Screw 9/64-40 [L=4.5 2
37 #02 {SS-7110840-SP ey screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
38 #02 |SD-0800341-SP k] Hinge screw D=8 H=3 4 ]
39 #02 1B2618-377-000 ALY R R Stitch adjusting arm I
40 | #02 |SM-6061602-TN W] Screw M6 L=16 ]
41 #02 |B2619-377-000 SGR i YR Stitch adjusting roller |
42 #02 |B2621-377-0B0 LB kYL Tt Stitch adjusting cam set ]
43 #02 1B2621-377-0A0 AU RIS Stitch adjusting cam asm. (hH

Note #01..... For
#02.....For

50




-373 -377
+—. IR/ Thread bind notch components

11—
10

2

oy,
e

13

14
18 '

19
o T Ty Bk
Retso|Noto|  Pono i Descripion o

1 B2707-377-000 JREGFLFT Thread bind lever ]

2 B2706-377-000 FCHR pE b Connecting plate.large 1

3 SD-064321-SP BEET Hinge screw D=6.35 H=3.2 |
4 B2705-377-000 s HE BT Connecting plate,small 1

5 WP-0430800-SD g Washer M4 2
6 SS-7090540-TP T Screw 9/64-40 =5 2
7 SD-0720331-SP T Hinge screw D=7.24 H=3.3 1

8 D2509-282-A00 JucEey a8 Work camp foot ball link 1

9 B2708-377-000 HUEA B P AR Thread bind link shaft 2
10 WP-0621026-SP g Washer 6.2x9.5x1 2
11 RC-0560711-KP wr b B Retaining ring 2
12 NS-6110310-SP 2 B Nut 11/64-40 1
13 B2709-377-0A0 HReL AL Thread bind arm asm. 1
14 NS-6110310-SP EEN Nut 11/64-40 1
15 B1110-280-000 L2k 1% e i 5 T Thread cutting link spring rac |
16 B2711-377-000 g Spring 1
17 SD-0801021-TP T Hinge screw D=8 H=10.2 ]
18 B2718-377-000 e Roller 1
19 SD-0460571-CP BT Hinge screw D=4.6 H=5.7 l
20 NS-6110310-SP A Nut 11/64-40 |

51




+ . Z&ZEER{&/Thread stand components

e | R FHES a - nE
Ref.no | Note QPaf‘t.no A Description Qty
1 260-08359 2k 2 en Thread stand asm. 1
2 229-30408 BT Y Spool rest rod, upper (1)
3 229-30309 BT Spool rest rod, lower N
4 260-08300 SRRy Thread stand holder plate (1)
5 260-08409 gt Thread raising thread guide A ()
6 229-31307 BB FF Y Sk Spool rest rod joint ¢))]
7 229-31406 e IFF B R Spool rest rod rubber cap (D)
8 229-31000 R PTET Spool pin (D
9 229-30903 25 I Spool rest cushion )]
10 229-31109 2 B Spool retainer )
11 WP-1702600-S0 H#E Washer 17x30x2.6 (2)
12 NM-6160511-SE | 25t Nut M16x1.5 3)
13 260-0855730408 | k&2 ap spool rest bracket asm. H
14 SM-4051405-SE WEET Screw M5 L=14 2
15 NM-6050001-SE | #2+ Nut M5 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE | #& £t Nut M5 H
17 SM-9061080-SE SEET Screw M6 L=10 (1)
18 SM-9050813-SE BBET Screw M5x0.8 L=8 )
19 WP-0520656-SA | Washer 5.2x9.5x0.6 )
20 WS-0510002-KN | g8 Spring washer (H
21 WS-0521010-KN | 333 Spring washer 5.2x8.2x1 )
22 229-31208 ik E Thread guide (1)
52




+=. =ZEE}{4/Table & stand components
P55 | EE FHES hr Tt . R
Ref.no| Note Part.no #RR Description Qty
1 B8201-372-A0A LG A Motor table 1
2 111-59365 T B T stand junction 1
3 111-55108 Hh i Drawer 1
4 111-55207 il Jit 52 28 Drawer support 2
5 D8204-555-D00 h ek Drawer stopper 1
6 SK-3311600-SE AET Wood screw D=3.1 L=16 6
7 SK-383200-SE ARET Wood screw D=4.8 L=32 4

53




+ 0,  MiE4EEE/Accessory parts components

vy | A ] B Fr L
R}é’fulj() ;\ioﬁié ¢P13;1'tl.‘nlo.’ i Description %t\}
1 229.32800 Bk £, Accessory bag 1
2 229-33105 Hy IR 4 T Screw driver. middle 1
3 229-33006 JOERVR by f - Screw driver, large |
4 B7119-372-000 (5] 7 M k¥ Round belt I
5 J1067-000-000 i 2% Oiler |
6 #01 | MTQ-700B1602 | #LEF Needle TQx7 #16-2 1
7 #02 | MTQ-100B1602 PLEF Needle TQx1 #16-2 1
8 D9118-555-B0O0 Bk Plastic cover 1
9 B1122-372-000 ¥k Rubber 4
10 B7125-012-000 1Al B Belt hook 2
11 B8103-980-000 1784 Chain ]
12 B9112-012-000 T Wrench (11x14) 1
13 B9143-372-000 T Wrench (7.1x8.1) 1
14 #01 | B2413-373-000 i Gauge 1
I5 260-38851 25 PR Cushion asm. ]
16 B7102-372-000 IHLAT4C Motor pulley (for 50HZ) I
17 B7103-372-000 LAY AE Motor pulley (for 60HZ) ]
18 MTG-42000208 AL Motor asm. |
19 SS-8151150-SP BEET Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
Note #01.....For -373

#02.....For -377

+FH. 472 {4/Special order spec components

EH R pauaraia B i

AR O
1 B7102-372-00] HLBL#T e Motor pulley (J) [
2 B7101-372-00J iR IR Motor pulley (J) ]
3 B8201-372-A00-A| %R Table 1
4 B7102-372-00H I HL A A Motor pulley 1
3 B7101-372-00H IWHLAT A Motor pulley 1
6 B23556-372-0AA HEAFHD (/) Button clamp jaw lever asm., L 1
7 B2558-372-0AA ETEFEE (40) Button clamp jaw lever asm.. R 1
8 B2556-372-CAA HLEEFFEE (AF) Button clamp jaw lever asm., L 1
9 B2558-372-CAA | HIHHFFET (£ Button clamp jaw lever asm.. R 1
10 D2529-373-C00-A | KELHILE B£8R Feed plate, large button I
11 MAZ-201010A0 | EH#H4Af Pick-up devics asm. L button I

54




+5. Ht4E4&/Subclass components

5 | TR TARP 5 Ly T e R
Ref.no| Note Part.no il Description Qty
1 B2505-373-C00-A L RN Crosswise feed cam |
2 B2506-373-L00-A IR S S i Lengthwise feed cam 1
3 B2505-373-C00-A & SLIGRH 5 Crosswise feed cam I
4 B2506-373-L00-A A HIBE A S T E Lengthwise feed cam 1

55




www.reliablecorporation.com





